Missouri Gas Utility, Inc.

Schedule KDT -4



Schedule KDT-4
Sh10of8

Missouri Gas Utility, Inc.
Adjusting Entries to Test Year ended March 31, 2007
Adjustment #1 - Regulatory Commission expense (Acct 928) and Misc deferrred debits (Acct 186)

The purpose of this adjustment is to calculate the amount of deferred expense related to this filing
and amortize the total over three years.

Balance in Acct 186 at March 31, 2007 (Schedule KDT-3) $ 5,997
Budget for legal counsel 60,000
Budget for expert witness 40,500
Total misc deferred debits - Acct 186 $ 106,497

Two year average balance to Working Capital, Sch KDT-1, Sheet 10 $ 70,998
Annual expense assigned to O&M Acct 928, Sch KDT-1, Sheet 5 $ 35,499

Adjustments to COSS Adj #1 - reg expense 8/23/2007



1002/€2/8 |"d Joqe| - Z# [pv SSOD 0} sjuswisnipy

8 0LZ'LL $ %0¢€ « L dul| G 3993YS ‘}-1aX Y2s 03 ssoib o %0¢ D syyauag 8
L 89¢'.L¢ $ zgaul-9auy ¥ 1994S ‘L-1aX Y9S 03 Juawysnipy L
9 Gez'cll G aull ,  aul asuadxa 0} paxooq Aed ssoib go A4 9
S %95 ¥9 € aul| asuadxa o} abejuadsed [
¥ 00¥'S.L mojaq iejep Auejes aas Aed ssoib go A4 b
€ %95 ¥9 | aull + Z auy| asuadxa 0} payooq abejuasiad €
4 198'G/. $ G 193ys ‘L-1aM Uos IN'80 0} pa)00q £00Z A4 Joj Aed ssoi 4
| 11§21 8 Mmojaq |leap Aiejes a8s 2002 A4 Joj Aed ssoin 3
suolje|nojen
ON junowy 92UdI13)3Yy sie|noiued ON
aun aunn
| abed

1002 ‘1 1udy 8AIoaye sasealou| syyauag pue Aiejes - Zi# Juswisnipy
1002 ‘1€ YoJey papus Jea) 3sa) o) sauju3 Bunsnipy
*oul ‘AN seo unossiy
8Jo¢CUys
¥-1aM 8Inpayds



Loozreeis z'd Joqe| - Z# [py SS09 0} spusunsnipy

0o¥'sLl g
uojiweH S9|eS SpISINO Isyesds Vs 000's2 20ZL alnr ‘woz  svkojdw3 MeN  eAnoe
uoyiweH Sv9 -a13ld YoaL aAuas 000'9€ Le'LL uyor ‘Jayawals  eskoidw3 meN aAloe
uojiweH IvOI¥310 ~  Jojedsiuiwpy 3040 Jeam 008'L ol (Ld) o1e ‘sauor Ld/eAnoe
/844sL
uo paseq

uoyiweH SY9 - @134 Yoa aAuas 009'L¥ 0z We|IM ‘uosyoer aARoe

uoyiweH SYO-Qa713I4  NVW3N¥O4 '1SIa 000'69 sTle j0.g ‘umolg aAnoR
nNow

80Ad
NOLLYDO ‘SSV1D 'SNI I sor pezjjenuuy 10110 AWYN smeg ‘09
aey Aunoy
LIS'LLL 144414 118'62 686'¢cE 68€°67 .y .
uoyiweH  vOIN31D lojensiuwpy WO 960 €oP'L €69 - - o] (Ld) ose ‘sauor Ld/eAyoe

uojiweH SvO -Q13id Yoa| aAuas 08y 69v'LL 6€0°0} 69S'L 1 0eL's €261 Wel||IM ‘uosyoer 8AOR

uojiweH SvO -@73id NVYW3¥04 "1s1a G€8°09 0S¥'sL 580'SlL 0s6'vL 0S€'SH €€'6C 1019 ‘umoig aAoe
uoyiweH SvO - g13ld Yoa| aAuasg 6LL°L) 0Lb'L 60€'V 1851 19eyOIN ‘19aug pajeujuua) now
—— v , L e I

NOILYDO1 'SSVIO SN i aor $1ViOL (zo) serc-innis (o) icrzr  (sodocie  (s0) ocie Lonse INVYN smug ‘02
Aed ss019) LOLWY WL Pig. Ly b puz 03 90/1¥0
a1eM Aunod
Z abed

1002 ‘I 1ndy 9AjI08y)e sesealdu| syyeuag pue Aiejes - Z# Jusuisnfpy
200Z ‘L€ YdJel papua JeaA 3se ) 0} salu3 Bupsn(py
‘au] ‘AN seo unossin

gjogus
Y-LAOM 8Inpayds



Schedule KDT-4

Sh40f8
Missouri Gas Utility, Inc.
Adjusting Entries to Test Year ended March 31, 2007
Adjustment # 3 - Revision to Bad Debt Expense
FY 2007 amount Account 904 from auditor's trial balance $ 25,5634
Test Year estimated bad debts at 1/2 of one percent of total revenues
approximate MGU revenue requirement $ 1,060,000
Natural gas costs subject to bad debts
annual sale volumes (Dt) 121,446
ave. projected natural gas cost $ 7.80
947,279
Total annual revenue $ 2,007,279
one-half of one percent $ 10,036
Adjustment to Sch KDT-1, Sheet 4 $ (15,498)

Adjustments to COSS 8-23-07 Adj #3 - bad debts 8/23/2007



,00¢/€2/8

yiewpueT - v# [py L0-€2-8 SSOD 0} sjuawisnlpy

269'60G $ 1509 j08f01d [ejoL
000°00L JVID Mewpue
259°'G0¥ L193Ys ‘|-1a) Y9S 03 3509 NOWN [ejol
6.2'vv ¥60'C G£9'C Z6E'Y 8G1'Ge 100 Pajedo||y
€/€'19¢ ¢ GbZ's ¢ 0099 ¢ o000'LL ¢ s8ze'see 8 palq
[ejol €8€/18€ 08¢ 8/¢ 9/¢
suoijels S80INIBS uoljels .mmm_ suilen
/SIS

}JewpueT Jo UORIPPY }99138Y 0} Jue|d SSOID 0} UOHIPPY - ¥ # Jusunsnipy
L00Z ‘1€ YdIe|N papusd Jea) 3sa) o} saljuz Bunsnipy
"ou| ‘fnn seo unossin

¥-1aMX SInpayds



Line

4
o

0O NOOd WN 4

11

12

14

Schedule KDT-4
Sh 6 of 8
Missouri Gas Utility, Inc.
Adjusting Entries to Test Year ended March 31, 2007
Adjustment # 5 - Addition to Gross Plant to Reflect Negative Acquisition Adjustment
Gallatin and Hamilton System Utility Plant Proposal (Note 3)
Line
Gallatin Hamilton Combined No
Original System Cost $4,702,740 (1) $2,140,000 (2) $6,842,740 1
Depreciation From Audits _ (736,613) (275,687) (1,012,300) 2
Depreciated Value from Audits $3,966,127 $1,864,313 $5,830,440 3
Estimated Depreciation at Acquisition (943,534) (322,767) (1,266,301) 4
Estimated Depreciated Value at Acquisition $3,759,206 $1,817,233 $5,576,439 5
Original Design number of Service Lines 900 818 1,718 6
Number of Service Lines at Acquisition 774 7
Service Lines Originally Projected but never installed, Line 6 less Line 7 944 8
System Purchase Price $1,900,000 9
Negative Acquisition Premium, Line 5 less Line 9 $3,676,439 10
Negative Acquisition Premium per Uninstalled Original Projected Service Line, Line 10 divided by Line 8 $3,894.53 11
Effect of the Proposal on the current books of Missouri Gas Utility, Inc.:
Service Lines added, January 1, 2005 through March 31, 2007 231 12
Proposed Addition from the Negative Acquisition Premium Account to Utility Plant Account 101-376 $899,637 13
Remaining Balance in the Negative Acquisition Premium Account, April 1, 2007 / $2,776,802 14
Amount to
Schedule KDT-1,
Sheet 7
Notes: .
This calculation sets forth the information as of January 1, 2005, the date of acquisition by MGU.
(1) Gallatin numbers were taken from the 2002 City Audit. The City of Gallatin did not include the gas system in
their 2003 or 2004 City Audits because those documents were prepared after the Board of Aldermen voted to
not appropriate funds for the lease payments on the system.
(2) Hamilton numbers were taken from the 2003 City Audit, which did include the Hamilton gas system.
The City of Hamilton did not include the gas system in the 2004 City Audit because that document was
prepared after the Board of Aldermen voted to not appropriate funds for the lease payments on the system.
(3) Proposal:
a) Begin the Utility Plant accounts at the Utility Plant at Acquisition amount shown on Line 9.
b) Record the Negative Acquisition Premium shown on Line 10 to a designated account that would not be
part of Utility Plant, probably Acct 106. MGU would not be allowed to earn AFUDC on this account.
c) All the Negative Acquisition Premium is attributable to the value of the natural gas main lines,
since by definition all service lines acquired were used and useful.
d) MGU would be allowed to add the amount shown on Line 11 to Account 101-376 per service line
installed after acquisition until the Negative Acquisition Premium Account is depleted.
Adjustments to COSS Adj #5 - Acct 106 8/23/2007



Schedule KDT-4

Sh7o0f8
Missouri Gas Utility, Inc.
Adjusting Entries to Test Year ended March 31, 2007
Adjustment # 6 - Allocation of Parent Company Plant, Res for Dep, and Depreciation
Line Line
No No
1 Customer Count allocation factor to MGU (note 1) 10.34% 1
Total Allocated Accum  Allocated
Account name & number Cost to MGU Deprec to MGU
2 Office Furniture (acct 391) $ 287,527 $ 29,735 $ 99650 $ 10,306 2
3 Transportation (acct 392) 137,816 14,253 42225 4,367 3
4 Structures & Improvements (acct 375) - - 4
5 Communications Equipment (acct 397) 90,166 9,325 64,558 6,676 5
6 Total per Depreciation Schedule $ 515,510 $ 53,313 $ 206,434 $ 21,349 6
to KDT-1 to KDT-1
Sheet 7 Sheet 8
Notes: (1) Missouri Colorado Wolf
Colorado Gas Water Creek
Total Natural Gas Utility Utility Energy
Customer Count 8,925 7,760 923 239 3
Percent of total 100.00% 86.95% 10.34% 2.68% 0.03%

Adjustments to COSS 8-23-07 Adj #6 - plant alloc 8/23/2007



Missouri Gas Utility, Inc.
Adjusting Entries to Test Year ended March 31, 2007

Schedule KDT-4

Sh 8 of 8

Adjustment #7 - Regulatory Commission expense (Acct 928) and Misc deferrred debits (Acct 186)

The purpose of this adjustment is to adjust the deferred start-up cost balance for prior period amortization

and adjust the annual amortization of the balance to a twenty year recovery period.

Acct 186
Balance in Acct 186-9050 at March 31, 2007 (Schedule KDT-3)
Balance in Acct 182-0000 at March 31, 2007 (Schedule KDT-3)

subtotal

Less: previous amount amortized
net unamortized balance of start-up costs

Adjustments for prior period amortization (186-9050), Sch KDT-1, Sheet 9
Adjustments for prior period amortization (182-0000), Sch KDT-1, Sheet 9

Total misc deferred debits - Acct 186 - start-up costs

Acct 928

Test period amortization of start-up costs per KDT-3
Adjustment to accelerate amortization from 23 years to 20 year recovery period
see KDT-1, Sheet 5
Revised annual amortization

Adjustments to COSS 8-23-07 Adj #7 - start-up

$ 131,015
5,903
$ 136,018
(12,492)
$ 124,426
(1,765)
(524)
S 122137
$ 5,375
1,471
5 6,846

8/23/2007



